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Plot 387: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

1 4.647,050    41,41 54,00 12,59 33,86 105,1 24,5 1,50 11:41:58 
1 7.331,675    43,13 54,00 10,87 35,97 105,1 152,8 1,50 11:43:04 
1 7.590,900    42,88 54,00 11,12 36,53 15 157,7 1,50 11:40:43 

 
 
 
Plot 388: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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1 4.005,150    41,80 54,00 12,20 33,23 75 310,3 1,50 11:56:18 
1 4.322,950    41,58 54,00 12,42 34,22 -15 284,7 1,50 11:53:14 
1 7.298,975    43,24 54,00 10,76 35,98 104,5 4,1 1,50 11:54:44 
1 7.725,650    43,09 54,00 10,91 36,65 105 338,6 1,50 11:57:27 
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Plot 389: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

1 4.267,075    41,66 54,00 12,34 34,12 96,9 141,2 1,50 12:05:01 
1 4.278,400    41,67 54,00 12,33 34,16 75 237,5 1,50 12:07:34 
1 7.295,375    43,28 54,00 10,72 35,99 99,8 256,6 1,50 12:06:17 
1 7.685,375    43,04 54,00 10,96 36,65 80,3 296,4 1,50 12:08:36 

 
 
Plot 390: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 4.290,775    41,74 54,00 12,26 34,21 15 110,4 1,50 12:16:34 
1 4.293,225    41,74 54,00 12,26 34,21 99,8 154,5 1,50 12:18:42 
1 7.288,775    43,27 54,00 10,73 35,99 9,7 95,5 1,50 12:17:26 
1 7.723,200    43,12 54,00 10,88 36,65 105 356,8 1,50 12:20:00 
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Plot 391: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

1 3.892,875    45,72 54,00 8,28 33,22 75 227,4 1,50 13:23:21 
1 4.315,250    46,72 54,00 7,28 34,23 75 25 1,50 13:26:08 
1 7.286,200    48,30 54,00 5,70 35,99 82,7 271,9 1,50 13:24:33 
1 7.704,225    48,00 54,00 6,00 36,65 74,9 173 1,50 13:27:19 

 
 
Plot 392: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.894,450    45,71 54,00 8,29 33,22 81,5 264,3 1,50 13:43:20 
1 4.297,250    46,79 54,00 7,21 34,23 105 281,8 1,50 13:42:21 
1 4.301,850    46,77 54,00 7,23 34,24 104,9 248,5 1,50 13:39:32 
1 7.296,750    48,32 54,00 5,68 35,98 -15 60,1 1,50 13:37:17 

  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
202 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 393: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.882,925    45,76 54,00 8,24 33,23 99,6 328,1 1,50 13:56:36 
1 4.273,425    46,67 54,00 7,33 34,14 81,3 325,3 1,50 13:55:29 
1 7.263,050    48,30 54,00 5,70 36,02 105,1 303 1,50 13:52:35 
1 7.718,925    48,10 54,00 5,90 36,65 83,4 378,8 1,50 13:57:45 

 
 
Plot 394: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.892,350    45,69 54,00 8,31 33,23 15,1 358,4 1,50 14:06:43 
1 3.998,175    46,57 54,00 7,43 33,22 85 185,3 1,50 14:10:51 
1 4.637,525    46,49 54,00 7,51 33,85 81,8 310,2 1,50 14:07:56 
1 7.298,800    48,27 54,00 5,73 35,98 15 15,3 1,50 14:05:22 
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Plot 395: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.881,200    45,66 54,00 8,34 33,23 81,8 380,8 1,50 14:53:58 
1 4.316,025    46,71 54,00 7,29 34,23 -5,2 216 1,50 14:49:45 
1 4.618,950    46,65 54,00 7,35 33,81 100,5 64,3 1,50 14:51:22 
1 7.254,150    48,30 54,00 5,70 36,03 105 239,6 1,50 14:52:41 

 
  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
204 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 396: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

2 15.364,800    43,22 54,00 10,78 41,27 105,1 153 1,50 10:29:29 
2 15.405,400    43,34 54,00 10,66 41,26 -15 391,3 1,50 10:25:40 
2 17.863,400    46,24 54,00 7,76 44,10 99,6 165,6 1,50 10:28:28 
2 17.945,750    46,19 54,00 7,81 44,34 81,5 109,4 1,50 10:27:24 

 
 
Plot 397: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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2 15.382,050    43,19 54,00 10,81 41,27 75 192,5 1,50 10:41:57 
2 15.427,400    43,25 54,00 10,75 41,24 15 159,4 1,50 10:40:46 
2 17.810,750    46,08 54,00 7,92 43,99 15 29,9 1,50 10:39:25 
2 17.936,600    46,29 54,00 7,71 44,31 10,8 2,1 1,50 10:38:21 

  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
205 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 398: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

2 15.359,500    43,22 54,00 10,78 41,28 99,8 31 1,50 10:51:54 
2 15.420,250    43,27 54,00 10,73 41,24 105 162,5 1,50 10:50:28 
2 17.781,400    45,84 54,00 8,16 43,94 9,9 380,9 1,50 10:49:02 
2 17.867,300    46,36 54,00 7,64 44,12 9,9 252,7 1,50 10:47:55 

 
 
Plot 399: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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2 15.375,600    43,19 54,00 10,81 41,27 98 17 1,50 11:12:50 
2 15.404,400    43,25 54,00 10,75 41,26 15 388,4 1,50 11:09:53 
2 17.925,400    46,35 54,00 7,65 44,28 -15 202,4 1,50 11:08:33 
2 17.940,200    46,26 54,00 7,74 44,32 75 324,7 1,50 11:11:14 
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Plot 400: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

2 15.378,000    43,24 54,00 10,76 41,27 104,6 165,7 1,50 11:48:29 
2 15.394,300    43,42 54,00 10,58 41,26 -15 210,4 1,50 11:44:14 
2 17.861,150    46,26 54,00 7,74 44,10 105 377,8 1,50 11:47:03 
2 17.893,350    46,28 54,00 7,72 44,18 74,9 8,4 1,50 11:45:34 

 
 
Plot 401: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

2 15.362,450    43,08 54,00 10,92 41,28 74,9 43,1 1,50 10:17:15 
2 15.367,650    43,14 54,00 10,86 41,27 84,9 234 1,50 10:15:52 
2 17.822,000    46,09 54,00 7,91 44,01 15 31,1 1,50 10:13:34 
2 17.971,150    46,46 54,00 7,54 44,42 105 5,9 1,50 10:14:32 
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Plot 402: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Correction  
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Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.405,350    43,09 54,00 10,91 41,26 15 317 1,50 16:37:51 
2 15.412,700    43,27 54,00 10,73 41,25 14,9 73,5 1,50 16:35:24 
2 17.874,100    46,12 54,00 7,88 44,13 15 153,5 1,50 16:36:34 
2 17.982,750    46,43 54,00 7,57 44,45 105,1 72,1 1,50 16:39:23 

 
 
Plot 403: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.355,850    43,08 54,00 10,92 41,28 84,6 168,7 1,50 16:50:12 
2 15.372,200    43,13 54,00 10,87 41,27 75 15,5 1,50 16:51:34 
2 17.876,000    46,26 54,00 7,74 44,14 14,9 32 1,50 16:48:57 
2 17.894,450    46,09 54,00 7,91 44,19 105 133,4 1,50 16:52:39 

  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
208 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 404: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.354,100    43,06 54,00 10,94 41,28 85 54,9 1,50 17:04:31 
2 15.387,400    43,29 54,00 10,71 41,27 -2,5 352,9 1,50 17:01:37 
2 17.872,900    46,20 54,00 7,80 44,13 87,4 43,7 1,50 17:03:24 
2 17.878,950    46,18 54,00 7,82 44,15 99,4 255,7 1,50 17:05:56 

 
 
Plot 405: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[deg] 
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Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.403,950    43,18 54,00 10,82 41,26 15 135,9 1,50 17:16:42 
2 15.450,400    43,13 54,00 10,87 41,22 -15 119,2 1,50 17:18:07 
2 17.817,250    46,03 54,00 7,97 44,00 105,1 2,3 1,50 17:19:18 
2 17.977,900    46,47 54,00 7,53 44,44 -4,9 68 1,50 17:15:39 
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Plot 406: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.363,700    43,23 54,00 10,77 41,27 105 2,6 1,50 17:28:45 
2 15.372,500    43,26 54,00 10,74 41,27 -15 173,8 1,50 17:27:30 
2 17.899,150    46,18 54,00 7,82 44,20 105 284,9 1,50 17:30:03 
2 17.935,050    46,16 54,00 7,84 44,31 78,6 288,1 1,50 17:31:07 

 
 
Plot 407: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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PK+ Level  
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[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.378,350    43,17 54,00 10,83 41,27 75 32,1 1,50 09:19:48 
2 15.385,350    43,20 54,00 10,80 41,27 84,9 29,3 1,50 09:20:58 
2 17.863,050    46,34 54,00 7,66 44,10 15 32 1,50 09:16:41 
2 17.876,150    46,40 54,00 7,60 44,14 102,2 298,8 1,50 09:18:06 
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Plot 408: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 2, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Correction  
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Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.381,500    43,18 54,00 10,82 41,27 15 319,6 1,50 09:45:50 
2 15.387,500    43,27 54,00 10,73 41,27 75 94,2 1,50 09:47:28 
2 17.873,400    46,31 54,00 7,69 44,13 84,7 382,7 1,50 09:49:06 
2 17.939,400    46,33 54,00 7,67 44,32 -11,3 51,2 1,50 09:44:16 
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Plot 409: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 410: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 411: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 412: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 413: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 414: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 415: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 416: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 417: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 418: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 419: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 420: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 421: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 2, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 422: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 423: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 424: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 425: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 426: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 427: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 428: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 429: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 430: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 431: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 432: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 433: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 434: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 2, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 435: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH38, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.18 29.54 18.36 100.0 9.000 V 69.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 436: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH46, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.23 29.54 18.31 100.0 9.000 V 359.0 -0.9 
 
  

Le
ve

l i
n 

dB
µV

/m
Le

ve
l i

n 
dB
µV

/m



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
226 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 437: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH54, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.51 29.54 18.03 100.0 9.000 V 173.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 438: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH62, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.49 29.54 18.05 100.0 9.000 V 78.0 -0.9 
 
  

Le
ve

l i
n 

dB
µV

/m
Le

ve
l i

n 
dB
µV

/m



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
227 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 439: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH102, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.45 29.54 18.09 100.0 9.000 V 198.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 440: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH110, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.36 29.54 18.18 100.0 9.000 V 274.0 -0.9 
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Plot 441: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH134, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.49 29.54 18.05 100.0 9.000 V -19.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 442: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH142, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.21 29.54 18.33 100.0 9.000 V 140.0 -0.9 
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Plot 443: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH151, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.48 29.54 18.06 100.0 9.000 V 303.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 444: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 3, CH159, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.23 29.54 18.31 100.0 9.000 V 16.0 -0.9 
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Plot 445: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH38, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.316000 39.40 43.50 4.10 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 298.0 
210.547000 39.48 43.50 4.02 100.0 120.000 100.0 V -7.0 
899.993000 42.68 46.00 3.32 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 104.0 

 
 
Plot 446: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH46, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

206.182000 40.67 43.50 2.83 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 64.0 
208.316000 41.61 43.50 1.89 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 54.0 
210.607000 41.25 43.50 2.25 100.0 120.000 104.0 V 42.0 

  

Le
ve

l i
n 

dB
µV

/m
Le

ve
l i

n 
dB
µV

/m



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
231 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 447: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH54, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.89 46.00 4.11 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 6.0 
549.987000 42.15 46.00 3.85 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 72.0 
899.981500 41.07 46.00 4.93 100.0 120.000 104.0 H 110.0 

 
 
Plot 448: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH62, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.35 46.00 4.65 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 7.0 
549.998500 42.28 46.00 3.72 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 78.0 
900.011500 42.31 46.00 3.69 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 106.0 
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Plot 449: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH102, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.61 46.00 4.39 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 15.0 
549.998500 42.04 46.00 3.96 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 63.0 
900.011500 41.75 46.00 4.25 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 107.0 

 
 
Plot 450: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH110, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.91 46.00 4.09 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 6.0 
549.987000 41.84 46.00 4.16 100.0 120.000 104.0 V 75.0 
900.011500 41.71 46.00 4.29 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 112.0 
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Plot 451: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH134, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.304500 42.81 43.50 0.69 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 15.0 
210.565500 42.52 43.50 0.98 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 44.0 
212.718000 42.97 43.50 0.53 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 54.0 

 
 
Plot 452: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH142, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.316000 38.89 43.50 4.61 100.0 120.000 104.0 V 309.0 
210.558500 38.71 43.50 4.79 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 15.0 
212.711000 39.09 43.50 4.41 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 295.0 
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Plot 453: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH151, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.346000 42.13 43.50 1.37 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 20.0 
210.565500 42.74 43.50 0.76 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 0.0 
215.009000 41,50 43.50 2.00 100.0 120.000 104.0 V 1.0 

 
 
Plot 454: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 3, CH159, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.86 46.00 4.14 100.0 120.000 119.0 V 12.0 
549.987000 41.94 46.00 4.06 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 68.0 
900.011500 41.41 46.00 4.59 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 112.0 
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Plot 455: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH38, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 

Time 
of 

Meas. 
             

 
 
 
 
 
Plot 456: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH46, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.291,550    41,78 54,00 12,22 34,21 15,1 107,2 1,50 14:17:47 
1 4.354,800    41,39 54,00 12,61 34,20 15,1 296,4 1,50 14:19:07 
1 7.723,275    43,25 54,00 10,75 36,65 82,1 107,1 1,50 14:20:33 
1 7.737,700    43,25 54,00 10,75 36,64 -15 104,7 1,50 14:16:50 
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Plot 457: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH54, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.304,425    41,81 54,00 12,19 34,24 105 2,7 1,50 14:51:01 
1 7.253,450    43,42 54,00 10,58 36,03 105 262,6 1,50 14:49:33 
1 7.654,400    43,13 54,00 10,87 36,64 105,1 294 1,50 14:52:26 

 
 
 
Plot 458: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH62, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.055,725    41,06 54,00 12,94 33,33 105 90,8 1,50 15:04:49 
1 4.588,475    41,53 54,00 12,47 33,78 75 155,7 1,50 15:06:01 
1 7.304,050    43,44 54,00 10,56 35,98 99,7 97,1 1,50 15:01:57 
1 7.751,550    43,31   36,64 86,8 276,9 1,50 15:03:19 
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Plot 459: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH102, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.280,325    41,78 54,00 12,22 34,17 15 142,8 1,50 16:16:02 
1 4.329,350    41,62 54,00 12,38 34,22 105 391,7 1,50 16:17:19 
1 5.460,975    43,95   34,82 84,9 302,8 1,50 16:20:27 
1 5.465,450    48,34   34,83 98,5 6,1 1,50 16:19:04 

 
 
Plot 460: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH110, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.019,450    41,71 54,00 12,29 33,26 75 44,2 1,50 17:22:06 
1 4.297,800    41,80 54,00 12,20 34,23 84,9 22,6 1,50 17:23:24 
1 5.464,325    43,03   34,82 75 340,5 1,50 17:26:03 
1 7.426,500    42,99 54,00 11,01 36,07 105 218,4 1,50 17:24:42 
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Plot 461: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH134, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 3.896,625    45,78 54,00 8,22 33,22 105,1 101,3 1,50 09:41:42 
1 4.001,100    46,82 54,00 7,18 33,22 105,1 234 1,50 09:42:49 
1 4.273,175    46,74 54,00 7,26 34,14 15 350,6 1,50 09:38:56 
1 7.315,175    48,26 54,00 5,74 35,97 -15 32,1 1,50 09:37:30 

 
 
Plot 462: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH142, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 3.896,575    45,84 54,00 8,16 33,22 105 304,9 1,50 10:10:07 
1 4.003,600    46,84 54,00 7,16 33,23 -15 308,2 1,50 10:07:39 
1 4.330,700    46,57 54,00 7,43 34,22 105 133,7 1,50 10:12:41 
1 7.654,875    48,09 54,00 5,91 36,64 75 361,3 1,50 10:11:14 
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Plot 463: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH151, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 3.889,275    45,72 54,00 8,28 33,23 81,6 168,8 1,50 10:27:47 

1 4.013,800    46,70 54,00 7,30 33,25 75 162,7 1,50 10:24:53 

1 4.328,850    46,57 54,00 7,43 34,22 15 235 1,50 10:23:21 

1 7.252,425    48,34 54,00 5,66 36,03 105 391,8 1,50 10:26:09 

 
 
Plot 464: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 3, CH159, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 3.892,700    45,78 54,00 8,22 33,22 75 71,1 1,50 10:52:51 

1 4.298,900    46,88 54,00 7,12 34,24 105 373,3 1,50 10:55:24 

1 4.603,525    46,66 54,00 7,34 33,78 -5,6 38,8 1,50 10:50:22 

1 7.293,475    48,43 54,00 5,57 35,99 11,5 214 1,50 10:51:35 
  


